1 X 23 E
NELES® METAL SEATED BALL VALVES,
FULL BORE, CLASS 600,
SERIES XU
Metso's Neles® series XU is a seat supported
modular ball valve. Neles X series valves
incorporate robust stem to ball connection. This
assures valves are delivering solid long lasting

	Temp. range: -50 ºC... +230 ºC / -58 °F…+450 °F
	Scraping locked seat, K (only in size 2")
	HOW TO ORDER
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	VALVE BODY RATINGS ASME 600
	VALVE BODY RATINGS PN 63 / PN 100
	High temperature seat, H
	Dust proof seat, G
	Ball seat: SS steel + hard facing
	Seat seal: Graphite
	Spring: INCOLOY 825
	Temp. range: -50 °C... +450 °C up to +600 °C
	with carbide or NiBo coated ball
	B1C ACTUATOR
	B1J/B1JA ACTUATOR
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	XU-valve can be equipped with the following Metso actuator types:
	B1C/B1J Pneumatic double acting or spring return actuator. Actuators available for size range DN 25 - 100 / 1"-4" B1C/B1J actuators have an ISO 5211 mounting face.
	M Gear operator for valve sizes DN 25 - 100 / 1"-4".
	When selecting other than Metso actuators, please contact your local representative.
	For the correct actuator selection you need to know the following process data:
	Solids proof seat, J
	DIMENSIONS
	Ball seat: SS steel + hard facing
	Seat seal: Graphite
	Temp. range: Range: -50 °C... +600 °C
	NOTE: Available only with carbide or NiBo coated ball. Max. Dp 30 bar. Please consult Metso representative for details.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true